

May 24, 2023

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip code: 542867 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. **Symbol: CSBBANK** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

SEC/168/2023

Intimation for Loss of Original Share Certificates in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we bring to your kind notice that the Bank's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent has received a request for transmission cum issue of duplicate share certificate.

The particulars relating to loss of share certificate is given below;

SI. No	Name of the shareholder	Folio Number	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Number
1.	SUGATHAN K K	S31034	122722	1000	24896481-24897480

As per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Bank shall, issue 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates to the legal representatives of the shareholder after completion of necessary formalities.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Sijo Varghese Company Secretary

## ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE CUM TRANSMISSION APPLICATION

To, The company Secretary CSB Bhavan, St.Mary's College Road, Post Box No.502, Thrissur, Kerala 680020

Dear Sir,

I,Geetha an Indian inhabitant residing at Kanjoor house,PO Inchamudi,Pin 680564,Thrissur District am applying for issue of duplicate share certificate cum transmission of the shares held in the name of Mr.KK Sugathan.Mr.KK Sugathan expired on 20/12/2021 in the place of Inchamudi on the way to Karanchira hospital.The deceased was holding 1000 equity shares of the following description.

Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No.of Shares in each certificate		
S31034	122722	24896481-24897480	1000		

The share certificates No(s).24896481- 24897480 in respect of the above shares has/have been lost or misplaced and is/are not traceable.

I am the (Nominee / Legal heir / Successor / Executor of the Will OR Administrator of the) Estate of the deceased. The following are particular of the Applicant.

Sr.No.	Name and Address of the legal Heir	Age	<b>Relation with deceased</b>
1.	Mrs. Geetha, W/O K K Sugathan, Kanjoor House, PO Inchamudi, Pin 680564, Thrissur	60	Wife

In the absence of probate of the will / letters of administration / succession certificate, I am furnishing indemnity bond and affidavit thereof for issue of duplicate share certificate cum transmission of shares.

My specimen signature is as below:

Geetha?

[Signature of the Applicant]



